
Batch A - December 2014 4 models (4 released so far out of 120 + 0 so far out of 5 recolors) 

 

New 

*MB7 Runway Wrangler - orange/white 

MB11 Checker Cab - yellow 

MB28 Mini Dozer - orange 

MB40 All Terrain Crane - blue/yellow 

 

Batch B - January 2015 11 models (15 released so far out of 120 + 0 so far out of 5 recolors) 

 

New 

MB9 MBX Food Truck - yellow 

MB26 Mountain Mover - blue/white 

*MB29 '14 Chevy Silverado 1500 - red 

*MB44 Sowing Machine - red/white 

MB65 SWAT Truck - blue 

MB69 International WorkStar Brush Fire Truck - white 

MB87 Snow Ripper - white 

MB88 Chevy K-1500 4x4 Pickup - yellow 

MB98 Terrain Trouncer - orange 

*MB107 Dune Dog - red 

MB113 '74 Ford Bronco 4x4 - black 

 

Batch C - April 2015 7 models (22 released so far out of 120 + 0 so far out of 5 recolors) 

 

New 

MB2 Meter Made - white 

MB25 Rain Maker - yellow/green 

MB35 Torque Titan - green 

MB74 Blockade Buster - charcoal 

MB101 1997 Land Rover Defender 110 - tan 

*MB102 Jeep Wrangler Superlift - orange 

MB106 Quick Sander - blue 

 

Batch D - April 2015 12 models (34 released so far out of 120 + 0 so far out of 5 recolors) 

 

New 

MB8 BMW M1 - red 

MB10 Turn Tamer - yellow 

MB22 Ford GT - yellow 

*MB29 Quarry King - green 

*MB44 Drill Digger - yellow 

MB46 Dirt Smasher - yellow 

MB49 Ghe-O Rescue - red 

MB51 Bay Brigade - red/white 

MB78 Mauler Hauler - green/grey 

*MB107 Frost Fighter - orange 

MB114 Blizzard Buster - navy blue 

MB117 1985 Toyota 4Runner - white 

 



Batch E - May 2015 7 models (41 released so far out of 120 + 0 so far out of 5 recolors) 

 

New 

*MB7 Tesla Model S - red 

MB14 Whiplash - red 

MB33 Highway Maintenance Truck - orange 

MB58 Renault Master Ambulance - white 

MB60 Crime Crusher 4x4 - black 

MB73 BMW R1200 RT-P Police Motorcycle - white/black 

MB95 Sand Shredder - blue 

 

Batch F - June 2015 11 models (52 released so far out of 120 + 0 so far out of 5 recolors) 

 

New 

MB1 Porsche Cayman - yellow 

MB15 1968 Ford Mustang GT/CS - black 

MB32 Water Tanker - blue/white 

MB48 Ford F-150 Stake Truck - tan/brown 

MB55 1975 Mack CF Fire Engine - white 

MB62 Pierce Dash Fire Engine - red 

MB72 Sahara Sweeper - tab/blue 

MB81 Roar-by-Four - orange 

MB83 Lamborghini LM002 - yellow 

MB89 Cliff Hanger - red 

*MB102 Sahara Survivor - blue 

 

Batch G - July 2015 12 models (64 released so far out of 120 + 0 so far out of 5 recolors) 

 

New 

MB3 2013 Ford Cargo - red 

MB16 Dodge A100 Pickup - red 

MB34 Trail Tipper - blue/black 

MB36 Ground Breaker - orange 

MB53 BMW M5 Police - silver 

MB56 Spark Arrestor - gray 

MB57 Ford Superduty F-350 Superlift - lime yellow 

MB66 Blaze Blitzer - red 

MB68 International MXT-MVA - white 

MB86 VW Saveiro Cross - blue 

MB91 Terrainiac - blue/tan 

MB111 Travel Tracker - green/tan 

 

Batch H - September 2015 7 models (71 released so far out of 120 + 0 so far out of 5 

recolors) 

 

New 

MB13 Urban Tow Truck - silver 

MB31 Mound Mover - green 

MB39 Ground Grinder - grey 

MB59 Toyota Tacoma - red 



MB76 Ford Explorer - white 

MB110 Deep Diver - green 

MB118 Ford Raptor - orange 

 

Batch J - September 2015 6 models (77 released so far out of 120 + 0 so far out of 5 recolors) 

 

New 

MB12 1969 Cadillac Sedan DeVille - green 

MB45 Ground Grabber - black/green 

MB64 Dodge Charger Pursuit - black 

MB90 Desert Thunder V16 - yellow 

MB101 BMW R1200GS - red/black 

MB116 Jeep Hurricane - red 

 

Batch K - October 2015 9 models (86 released so far out of 120 + 1 so far out of 5 recolors) 

 

New 

MB17 Garbage Gulper - green 

MB26 2015 Ford F-150 Contractor Truck - white 

MB63 Trail Tracker - mint 

MB75 2006 Ford E-350 Ambulance - white 

MB77 Moto Tracker - blue 

MB80 Gator Raider - blue 

MB98 4x4 Scrambulance - red 

MB104 Sea Spy - orange/gray 

MB108 MBX Prospector - green 

 

Recolor 

MB64 Dodge Charger Pursuit - blue 

 

Batch L - October 2015 9 models (95 released so far out of 120 + 1 so far out of 5 recolors) 

 

New 

MB5 Cadillac One - black 

MB18 Aston Martin DBS Volante - champagne 

MB19 Scholar Hauler - white 

MB41 Pit King - purple 

MB43 Road Roller - white 

MB52 Hardnoze - yellow 

MB87 Vantom - charcoal 

MB115 Baja Bullet - gold 

MB121 Torque Titan - orange 

 

Batch M - November 2015 11 models (106 released so far out of 120 + 1 so far out of 5 

recolors) 

 

New 

MB20 International Armored Truck - black 

MB30 Seed Shaker - red 

MB47 Acre Maker - blue/gray 



MB54 Attack Track - tan 

MB61 Lamborghini Gallardo LP560-4 Police - white 

MB67 Blaze Blaster - lime yellow 

MB69 Road Raider - blue 

MB84 Jeep Willys 4x4 - red 

MB94 ATV 6x6 - yellow 

MB105 VW Beetle 4x4 - purple 

MB119 MBX 4x4 - green 

 

Batch N (Batch A 2016) - December 2015 13 models (119 released so far out of 120 + 1 so 

far out of 5 recolors) 

 

New 

MB4 2015 Jaguar F-type Coupe - black 

MB16 1966 Dodge A100 Pickup - black 

MB21 Alfa Romeo 4C - charcoal 

MB28 Scraper - white/charcoal 

MB37 Power Lift - black/yellow 

MB40 2014 Chevy Silverado 1500 - charcoal 

MB71 Flame Smasher - blue/yellow 

MB67 Blaze Blaster - mint 

MB79 Malibu Marauder - yellow 

MB82 2014 Jeep Cherokee Trailhawk - red 

MB88 Rumble Raider - sea green 

MB109 Hummer w/ramp - blue 

MB113 1968 Toyota FJ Land Cruiser - orange 

 

* Please note we have numerous "duplicate" numbers, so these may be altered once the full 

listing is revealed. 

 

Power Grabs 

 

11 models - released March 2015 

#1 MB894 Turn Tamer - blue (exclusive) 

#2 MB917 Mini Dozer - orange (exclusive) 
#3 MB795 Cliff Hanger - red (2015 1-120 issue) 

#4 MB867 Lamborghini Gallardo LP560-4 Polizia - white (2015 1-120 issue) 

#5 MB827 VW Saveiro Cross - blue (2015 1-120 issue) 

#6 MB881 Blaze Blitzer - red (exclusive) 
#7 MB856 Load Lifter - blue (2015 5-pack issue) 

#8 MB908 Crime Crusher 4x4 - black (2015 1-120 issue) 

#9 MB732 Badlander - red (exclusive) 
#10 MB907 Blockade Buster - charcoal (2015 1-120 issue) 

#11 MB861 Sand Shredder - blue (2015 1-120 issue) 

 

5-packs Note non-exclusive models are in red 

 

#1 Construction Zone released March 2015 

MB856 Load Lifter - blue 



MB946 Scraper - white/grey 

MB913 Mound Mover - green 

MB986 International CXT - maroon 

MB695 2006 Utility Truck - orange/black 

 

#2 Battle Mission released March 2015 

MB880 Mission Helicopter - white 

MB784 Jeep Willys - green 

MB855 Oshkosk M-ATV - gunmetal grey 

MB997 Swamp Raider - tan 

MB983 Hummer without gun - grey 

 

#3 EMT released May 2015 

MB821 Ford Taurus Police Interceptor - blue 

MB994 1963 Cadillac Ambulance - yellow 

MB885 Renault Master Ambulance - white 

MB944 Ford E-350 Ambulance - white 

MB813 Express Delivery Truck - red 

 

#4 City Works released May 2015 

MB904 Garbage Gulper - green 

MB943 MBX Street Sweeper - brown 

MB978 Meter Made - white 

MB993 Delivery Service Truck - brown 

MB992 City Bus - white 

 

#5 City Adventure released July 2015 

MB901 2006 Ford Crown Victoria Taxi - purple 

MB937 Urban Tow Truck - silver 

MBxxx Food Truck - yellow 

MB798 Ford Transit Connect - red 

MB998 GMC School Bus - blue 

 

#6 Police Squad released September 2015 

MB849 Rescue Helicopter - blue 

MB987 1978 Dodge Monaco Police - brown 

MB860 Ford Explorer - white 

MB996 Hazard Squad - blue 

MB873 International Armored Truck - black 

 

#7 Fire released September 2015 

MB755 Pierce Dash Fire Engine - red/white 

MB949 2006 Fire Engine - white 

MB843 Seagrave Fire Engine - yellow 

MB858 1956 Buick Century Police - red 

MB881 Blaze Blitzer - red 

 

#8 Farm released October 2015 

MB834 Crop Master - green 

MB991 1975 Chevy Stepside - red 



MB919 Acre Maker - orange 

MB972 Rain Maker - yellow/green 

MB853 Sowing Machine - red/white 

 

#9 Classic Ride released October 2015 

MB995 Ford GT - yellow 

MB810 1971 Pontiac Firebird Formula - red 

MB812 1968 Ford Mustang GT/CS - black 

MB883 VW Type 34 Karmann Ghia - blue 

MB985 1957 GMC Stepside - terracotta 

 

Licensed 3-packs 

 

None released to date. 
 

9/10-packs 

 

Batch A (2 packs) released April 2015 

 

Pack #1 

MB887 Two Story Bus - white/green (exclusive) 

MB993 Delivery Service Truck - white (2014 5-pack issue) 

MB915 Seed Shaker - orange (2014 1-120 issue) 

MB889 MBX Food Truck - yellow (2015 1-120 issue) 

MB695 2006 Utility Truck - orange/grey (2015 5-pack issue) 

MB819 Coyote 500 - red (2014 1-120/5-pack issue) 

MB706 Lotus Exige - blue (2014 5-pack issue) 

MB890 Amphi Flyer - green/yellow (2014 1-120/5-pack issue) 

MB749 2008 Chevy Corvette ZR1 - yellow (2014 5-pack issue) 

10th model only available in ROW packs 

MB845 4x4 Scrambulance - red (2014 1-120/5-pack issue) 

 

Pack #2 

MB802 Caterham Superlight R500 - black (exclusive) 

MB695 2006 Utility Truck - orange/grey (2015 5-pack issue) 

MB891 Deep Diver - blue/white (2014 1-120/5-pack issue) 

MB706 Lotus Exige - blue (2014 5-pack issue) 

MB830 SWAT Truck - blue (2015 1-120 issue) 

MB784 Jeep Willys - green (2015 5-pack issue) 

MB577 Taxicab - white (2014 5-pack issue) 

MB993 Delivery Service Truck - white (2014 5-pack issue) 

MB833 Terrain Trouncer - orange (2015 1-120 issue) 

10th model only available in ROW packs 

MB897 Blaze Blaster - yellow (2014 1-120/5-pack issue) 

 

Batch B (2 packs) released July 2015 

 

Pack #1 

MB763 MBX Moving Truck - gold/silver (exclusive) 



MB971 Mountain Mover - blue/white (2015 1-120 issue) 

MB998 GMC School Bus - blue (2015 5-pack issue) 

MB818 Dune Dog - red (2015 1-120 issue) 

MB861 Sand Shredder - blue (2015 1-120 issue) 

MB853 Sowing Machine - red (2015 1-120 issue) 

MB997 Swamp Raider - tan (2015 5-pack issue) 

MB894 Turn Tamer - yellow (2015 1-120 issue) 

MB898 Whiplash - red (2015 1-120 issue) 

10th model only available in ROW packs 

MB805 1985 Toyota 4Runner - white (2015 1-120 issue) 

 

Pack #2 

MB864 1974 International Scout 4x4 - mint (exclusive) 

MB813 Delivery Truck - red (2015 5-pack issue) 

MB861 Sand Shredder - blue (2015 1-120 issue) 

MB908 Crime Crusher 4x4 - gray (2015 1-120 issue) 

MB942 Sahara Survivor - blue (2015 1-120 issue) 

MB853 Sowing Machine - red (2015 1-120 issue) 

MB910 Sahara Sweeper - tan (2015 1-120 issue) 

MB898 Whiplash - red (2015 1-120 issue) 

MB971 Mountain Mover - blue/white (2015 1-120 issue) 

10th model only available in ROW packs 

MB865 Torque Titan - green (2015 1-120 issue) 

 

Batch C (2 packs) released November 2015 

 

Pack #1 

MB693 Ford Transit - black (exclusive) 

MB912 Trail Tracker - mint (2015 1-120 issue) 

MB821 Ford Taurus Police Interceptor - blue (2015 5-pack issue) 

MB979 Porsche Cayman - yellow (2015 1-120 issue) 

MB795 Cliff Hanger - red (2015 1-120 issue) 

MB860 Ford Explorer Interceptor - white (2015 1-120/5-pack issue) 

MB963 Spark Arrestor - charcoal (2015 1-120 issue) 

MB923 Travel Tracker - green/tan (2015 1-120 issue) 

MB962 Moto Tracker - blue (2015 1-120 issue) 

10th model only available in ROW packs 

MB956 Lamborghini LM002 - yellow (2015 1-120 issue) 

 

Pack #2 

MB866 Flame Smasher - blue/white (exclusive) 

MB962 Moto Tracker - blue (2015 1-120 issue) 

MB958 Roar-by-Four - orange (2015 1-120 issue) 

MB795 Cliff Hanger - red (2015 1-120 issue) 

MB821 Ford Taurus Police Interceptor - blue (2015 5-pack issue) 

MB978 Meter Made - white (2015 1-120/5-pack issue issue) 

MB168 Jeep Cherokee - green (2014 5-pack issue) 

MB963 Spark Arrestor - charcoal (2015 1-120 issue) 

MB784 Jeep Willys - green (2015 5-pack issue) 

10th model only available in ROW packs 



MB977 2013 Ford Cargo - red (2015 1-120 issue) 

 

Skybusters 

 

Batch A released February 2015 

Duel Tail - black/green 

Fang Fighter - blue/black 

Sky Shredder - red/white 

Hypersonic Jet - grey/white 

Snow Explorer - blue/white 

 

Batch B released May 2015 

Flight Strike - black/blue 

Blade Force - red 

Sky Scorcher - dark blue 

Lockheed Martin F-35B - silver 

Hyper Jet - silver/red 

Gee Bee - dark blue/red 

Sea Arrow - white/sea blue 

Subsonic Interceptor - yellow 

Boeing F/A-18 Super Hornet - tan/brown 

Eurofighter - silver/purple 

Cirrus Vision - orange/white 

 

Batch C released August 2015 

Freeway Flyer - yellow/blue 

Twin Boom - silver/white 

Battle Bomber - black 

Air Blitz - red/gray 

Roto Warrior - army green 

 

Batch D released September 2015 

Tiltin' Turbo - lime gold/black 

Freeway Flyer - yellow 

Stunt Plane - blue/red 

Cessna Caravan - orange 

Sikorsky S-92 - yellow 

Twin Blast - orange/white 

Strato Saucer - grey/blue 

 

Mission Combat (Note: only exclusive liveries will be listed) 

 

Batch A (2 packs) released February 2015 

 

Both sets appear to have non-exclusive vehicles 

 

Mission Force 

 

Batch A (1 set) released March 2015 



 

Farm 

....Skybuster - Stunt Plane - white/orange 

....Skybuster - Bi-Plane - silver/blue 

....Basic - MB853 Sowing Machine - green/grey 

....Basic - MB786 1957 GMC Pickup - red 

....Basic - MB703 Tractor - blue 

 

Batch B (1 set) released June 2015 

 

Strike Squad 

....Skybuster - Boeing F-15 Eagle - black 

....Skybuster - Boeing AH-64 Apache - silver 

....Basic - MB907 Blockade Buster - gray 

....Basic - MB855 Oshkosh M-ATV - tan 

....Basic - MB983 Hummer - blue 

 

Batch C (2 sets) released July 2015 

 

Fire Commanders 

....Skybuster - Rescue Helicopter - lime yellow 

....Skybuster - Blaze Buster - red/white 

....Basic - MB946 Groundbreaker - red 

....Basic - MB938 Ford Superduty F-350 Superlift - lime yellow 

....Basic - MB912 Trail Tracker - white 

 

Police Response 

....Skybuster - Airblade - red 

....Skybuster - Air Grabber - white 

....Basic - MB925 Rumble Raider - black 

....Basic - MB933 Dodge Charger Pursuit - silver 

....Basic - MB895 Road Raider - black 

 

Batch D (1 set) released September 2015 

 

Arctic 

....Skybuster - Tilt Wing II - green 

....Skybuster - Snow Explorer - white 

....Basic - Vantom - yellow 

....Basic - Blizzard Buster - white 

....Basic - Frost Fighter - green 

 

Supreme Hero 

 

Batch A (4 models) released March 2015 

MB906 1963 Mack Model B - white 

MB755 Pierce Dash Fire Engine - red 

MB796 Hazard Squad - red/white 

MB860 2012 Ford Explorer Interceptor - black 

 



Batch B (6 models) released September 2015 

MB689 2006 Ford Crown Victoria Police - black 

MB801 INternational WorkStar Brush Fire Truck - red/white 

MB771 2009 Ford E-350 Ambulance - red 

MB885 Renault Master Ambulance - red 

MB615 Chevy Suburban - red 

MB877 International Pumper - yellow  
 

Jurassic World singles 

 

Batch A (7 models) released April 2015 

MB928 Desert Thunder V16 - mustard 

MB961 Mauler Hauler - green/grey 

MB923 Travel Tracker - gold/green 

MB795 Cliff Hanger - green 

MB748 MBX 4x4 - burgundy 

MB781 Rock Shocker - silver 

MB926 Sea Spy - white 

 

Batch B (7 models) released July 2015 

MB990 1968 Toyota FJ Land Cruiser - white 

MB921 Terrainiac - blue/yellow 

MB899 Questor - cream 

MB989 4x4 Scrambulance - silver 

MB797 Baja Bullet - black 

MB942 Sahara Survivor - black* 

MBxxx MBX Prospector - silver 

 

* Not Exclusive - duplicate of 5-pack model 
 

Jurassic World 5-packs 

 

Batch A (2 packs) released April 2015 

 

Pack #1 Jungle 

MB861 Sand Shredder - cream 

MB575 Jeep Willys Concept - silver 

MB941 Jungle Crawler - white 

MB942 Sahara Survivor - black 

MB526 Hummer H2 SUV Concept - black 

 

Pack #2 Desert or Island 

MB819 Coyote 500 - orange 

MB731 Baja Bandit - cream 

MB910 Sahara Sweeper - grey 

MB738 1974 VW Typ 181 Thing - red 

MB942 Sahara Survivor - grey 

 

Batch B (1 pack) released July 2015 

 



Pack #3 Construction 

MB950 Tractor Plow - cream/black 

MB981 Chevy Silverado 4x4 - white 

MB840 Water Hauler - silver/blue 

MB884 Dump Dozer - yellow/gray 

MB737 Quarry King - cream 

 

Jurassic World Mission Combat (Note: only exclusive liveries will be listed) 

 

Batch A (2 packs) released May 2015 

 

Both sets appear to have non-exclusive vehicles 

 

Jurassic World Mission Force 

 

Batch A (1 set) released May 2015 

....Skybuster - Mission Chopper - blue 

....Skybuster - Sky Safari - blue 

....Basic - MB952 Hummer - tan 

....Basic - MB486 Jeep Wrangler w/luggage - silver 

....Basic - MB923 Travel Tracker - tan/blue 

 

Playsets (Note: only sets with exclusive models are being noted as some have standard 

issues) 

 

None released to date. 
 

Seasonal 

 

Batch A (Easter Eggs) released March 2015 

No exclusives in these packs, copies of basic and 5-pack models 

 

Real Working Rigs 

 

Released May 2015 

Pierce Quantum 75' Ladder Truck - red/white (TRU mail in) 

Fire Stalker - red (Target mail in) 

Pierce Velocity Aerial Platform Fire Truck - red/white (K-Mart, Kroger and others mail in) 

E-One Mobile Command Vehicle - red/white (Amazon exclusive) 

 

Promotional 

 

Batch A (5 models) released July 2015 

MB964 1975 Mack CF Fire Pumper - black (2015 MC Gathering 1 of 75 dinner model early 

bird) 

MB964 1975 Mack CF Fire Pumper - black (2015 MC Gathering 1 of 125 dinner model) 

MB720 1972 Ford Bronco 4x4 - purple (2015 MC Gathering 1 of 225 dealer model) 

MB964 1975 Mack CF Fire Pumper - green (2015 Everett Marshall Golf Tournament 1 of 



250) 

MB964 1975 Mack CF Fire Pumper - pink (2014 Everett Marshall Golf Tournament/Breast 

Cancer Research 1 of 250) 

 

Note: Walmart USA had a set of 10x Jeep models in exclusive packaging in July, none of 

which are exclusive 

 

Batch B (1 model) released October 2015 

MB976 Ghe-O Rescue - bronze (2016 Toy Fair) 

 

Disney 

 

released January 2015 

MCi Coach - orange (2015 issue) 

Boeing 747 - orange/blue 

 
 


